

Assemblywoman Marianne Buttenschon 207 Genesee Street, Rm 401 Utica, NY 13501

207 Genesee Street, Rm 401, Utica, NY 13501





2023 Women of Distinction Awards



Join Assemblywoman Marianne Buttenschon in honoring women who make our Mohawk Valley communities



PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

Dear Friend,

In honor of Women's History Month, I'm once again hosting my Women of Distinction Awards to recognize women in the Mohawk Valley who effect positive change and go above and beyond to support their communities.

I encourage my constituents to nominate a woman who's made a difference in your life or the lives of others. Nominees must reside in the 119th Assembly District, which includes the cities of Rome and Utica and the towns of Deerfield, Marcy, Whitestown and Floyd. My office is accepting nominations through March 8.

Let's show our appreciation by celebrating the women who inspire us each and every day and make living in our Mohawk Valley communities an exceptional experience.

Sincerely,

Marianne Buttenschm

Marianne Buttenschon Member of Assembly 207 Genesee St., Room 401 Utica, NY 13501 315-732-1055 ButtenschonM@nyassembly.gov

Assemblywoman Marianne Buttenschon's 2023 Women of Distinction Awards

Do you know a woman who deserves to be recognized?

Please mail the enclosed form to Assemblywoman Buttenschon's Women of Distinction Award 207 Genesee Street, Room 401 Utica NY 13501 or fill it out online at: nyassembly.gov/ Buttenschon

> Nominations must be received by Wednesday, March 8

Awards ceremony will be held on **Friday, March 24** Utica State Office Building 1st Floor, Conference Room A 207 Genesee St., Utica

Women of Distinction nomination entry form

Name of nominating individual:
Address of nominating individual:
Telephone:
Email:
Name of nominee:
Address of nominee:
Telephone:
Email :
I wish to nominate the above-named woman for Assemblywoman Buttenschon's Women of Distinction for excelling in community- minded leadership.
Please describe the nominee and her contribution: